FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Leslie Nicoll

International Academy of Nursing Editors

Phone: 207-415-1590 Fax: 207-553-7751 Leslie@Medesk.com Nursingeditors.com





Nursing Journal Hall of Fame Inducts Fifth Class of Members

Three Journals to be Honored in August

(Portland, ME, July 10, 2020). The International Academy of Nursing Editors (INANE) has established the **Nursing Journal Hall of Fame** to recognize scholarly nursing journals that have 50 or more years of continuous publication and sustained contributions to nursing knowledge. The fifth cohort of three journals will recognized during the INANE Annual Meeting on August 3rd, 2022 at 9 am CDT in Nashville, TN. This year's recognition will bring the total number of journals in the INANE Nursing Journal Hall of Fame to 31. Special thanks to Frances Likis, DrPH, NP, CNM, FACNM, FAAN who provided funding for the Hall of Fame awards for 2020, 2021, and 2022.

The three honored journals, with founding dates are: 1) *JOGNN: Journal of Obstetric, Gynecologic, & Neonatal Nursing*, founded in 1972 (50 years); 2) *Revista da Escola de Enfermagem da USP (University of São Paulo Nursing School Journal)*, founded in 1967 (54 years); and 3) *Thai Journal of Nursing* (since 1972), founded in 1952 as *Chot Mai Het Kan Phayaban* (70 years).

The journals are international in scope and cumulatively represent 174 years of scholarly publication in nursing. The journals are a cross section of professional nursing practice, research, education, and leadership and demonstrate depth in nursing excellence and scholarship through the published literature.

In addition, *Imprint*, the publication of the National Student Nurses' Association, which has been published since 1968, will receive an Honorable Mention from the Hall of Fame.

An article recognizing the INANE Hall of Fame journals and discussing editorial leadership and history in nursing was published in the *Canadian Journal of Nursing Research* in September 2020. *CJNR* is a Hall of Fame journal and was inducted in 2019. Full text of the article is available here: https://journals.sagepub.com/eprint/VE4TBICARNQM6AKSPM6Q/full

INANE is an all-volunteer organization whose members include editors, publishers, and others involved in the dissemination of nursing knowledge through the scholarly literature. Established in 1982, INANE provides educational and networking opportunities for its members. Learn more at nursingeditors.com. For more information contact Leslie Nicoll, Executive Volunteer at 207-415-1590 or Leslie@medesk.com.